Features
Suitable for lights
- Flicker-free output,which meets the requirement of ErP standard
- Compliance with CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL  and other certifications
- IP20 protection grade, indoor use
- High PF, high efficiency, low THD
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting

- Protective features
  (short-circuit, overload protection)
Model coding rules of HEV series
BK - -
BOKE
Product series
Output current
H E V X X X X X V 0
- Support self-contained emergency application
REV 1.3
- Support central emergency application
  (100% output in DC input)
FREE
FLICKER
tuvsud .com/
ps-cert
EL
Model�list
DimensionOutput powerModel Input voltage Output voltage Output current
BK-HEV150-24V0 150W MAX. 24VDC 6.25A L241.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/220-240VDC
BK-HEV200-24V0 199.2W MAX. 24VDC 8.3A L281.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/220-240VDC
BK-HEV080-24V0 81.6W MAX. 24VDC 3.4A L241.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/220-240VDC
BK-HEV200-48V0 199.2W MAX. 48VDC 4.15A L281.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/220-240VDC
BK-HEV080-48V0 81.6W MAX. 48VDC 1.7A L241.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/220-240VDC
BK-HEV150-48V0 150W MAX. 48VDC 3.12A L241.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/220-240VDC
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Rated output current

   disconnect the AC for more than 1 minute, and the output will return to normal.
Output overload protection
- When the load connected to the driver exceeds the rated power, the driver will enter a hiccup state.
   After reducing the load power, the driver will resume normal output.
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
Remarks
Isolation Input Output
Input Double-
-DoubleOutput
Insulation between circuits
Case
Basic
Basic
Case BasicBasic -
BK-HEV150 45A 390us 4 5 6 7 9 6 8 10 12 15 11 14 17 22 27
BK-HEV200 58A 460us 2 3 4 5 6 4 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16 20
REV 1.3
BK-HEV080 28.8A 300us 8 10 12 15 19 13 16 20 25 31 20 26 32 40 50
Label
HEV080